Declaration of Conformity
Name / Address of Manufacturer:
Control Concepts Corporation dba c3controls
664 State Street, Beaver, PA 15009, USA
Phone 724.775.7926 | Fax 724.775.5283
This Declaration of Conformity is established to support claims that the products listed are in compliance with the Relevant
Standards and Directives; and that “Due Diligence” has been exhibited in efforts to prove, through testing and evaluation,
that these products meet those applicable requirements.
Products Involved:
Model No Description
IPS1-60-12 60W, 12V/5A DIN rail mounted Power Supply
IPS1-60-24 60W, 24V/2.5A DIN rail mounted Power Supply
IPS1-60-48 60W, 48V/1.25A DIN rail mounted Power Supply
IPS1-120-12 120W, 12V/8A DIN rail mounted Power Supply
IPS1-120-24 120W, 24V/5A DIN rail mounted Power Supply
IPS1-120-48 120W, 48V/2.5A DIN rail mounted Power Supply
IPS1-240-12 240W, 12V/18A DIN rail mounted Power Supply
IPS1-240-24 240W, 24V/10A DIN rail mounted Power Supply
IPS1-240-48 240W, 48V/5A DIN rail mounted Power Supply
IPS1-480-24 480W, 24V/20A DIN rail mounted Power Supply
IPS1-480-48 480W, 48V/10A DIN rail mounted Power Supply
Relevant Standards & Directives:
The products listed above are in conformity with the (per EU Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EC and RoHS Directive
2011/65/EU) and,
IEC 62368-1 Audio/video, information and communication technology
equipment - Part 1: Safety requirements
UL 508 Industrial Control Equipment
CSA C22.2 NO. 107.1-01 General Use Power Supplies
Records:
UL Procedures and Test Records File # E336563
Signed on behalf of the above-named manufacturer:
Issue Date: 2023-08-28
Name / Title: Atish Patil/ Test & Compliance Engineer
Signature: